

c/o Rick Trietley '86, Sean Coulter (Professor of Military Science (PMS) '16- '20), Frank Morales M'11, (SMSI '07-'10), Dr. James Evans, HoF '13, Joe Hart '91, and Current PMS

Army ROTC Hall of Fame Selection Committee St. Bonaventure University, St. Bonaventure, New York 14778 goldbar@sbu.edu (716) 375-2513 scoulter@sbu.edu (401) 573 5281; fmorales@sbu.edu (716) 375-2105

NOMINATION FORM St. Bonaventure University/Seneca Battalion Army ROTC Hall of Fame

BACKGROUND

Established in 1997 by the Professor of Military Science, LTC (Ret) Frank Martin, the St. Bonaventure University Army ROTC Hall of Fame recognizes those individuals who have:

• Demonstrated significant contributions to the improvement of the Seneca Battalion and the furthering of the standards and ideals that make the ROTC experience at St. Bonaventure unique

and/or

 Achieved distinction in their chosen military or civilian profession that reflects well on the U.S. Military, the St. Bonaventure University Army ROTC program, and the missions of each of the respective colleges and universities that make up the Seneca Battalion.

ELIGIBILITY

Membership in ROTC Hall of Fame is limited to:

- Alumni/ae of St. Bonaventure University and the Seneca Battalion's baccalaureate granting member institutions (Alfred University, SUNY Alfred, Houghton College, University of Pittsburgh at Bradford) who earned commissions in the Regular Army, United States Army reserve or National Guard through the St. Bonaventure Army ROTC program.
- Individuals who have been officially affiliated with the University's Army ROTC program by their status as Army ROTC commissioned or noncommissioned officer cadre, Department of the Army civilians or members of the University's Academic Military Advisory Board.

- Graduates who are Veterans (includes those who graduated prior to creation of the Military Aligned Students Program in 2017)
- Other Individuals to whom the ROTC Hall of Fame committee offers recognition due to their leadership, selfless service and example to others

NOMINATION PROCEDURES

To nominate an eligible individual for inclusion in the Hall of Fame, anyone may complete the information on page 2 of this form and send an email to the email addresses listed. You may also mail a paper copy of the form to Army ROTC at the physical address above. In either case, nominations must arrive at St. Bonaventure University before 30 September of the year nominated for induction.

SELECTION PROCESS

Upon reviewing all nominees, the committee will convene in October to select the member(s) who will be inducted into the Hall of Fame the following spring. The PMS will notify inductees before 01 December and the Committee will facilitate communication until the induction ceremony (March or April).

RECOGNITION

A Committee member will present each inductee with a framed certificate and the PMS will present each inductee with a Seneca Battalion Medallion at the Military Science Department's Spring Awards Ceremony. Additionally, members will have their names inscribed on a plaque that will be displayed in the St Bonaventure University ROTC Hall of Fame.



c/o Rick Trietley '86, Sean Coulter (Professor of Military Science (PMS) '16- '20), Frank Morales M'11, (SMSI '07-'10), Dr. James Evans, HoF '13, Joe Hart '91, and Current PMS

Army ROTC Hall of Fame Selection Committee St. Bonaventure University, St. Bonaventure, New York 14778 <u>goldbar@sbu.edu</u> (716) 375-2513 <u>scoulter@sbu.edu</u> (401) 573 5281; <u>fmorales@sbu.edu</u> (716) 375-2105

NOMINATION FORM

St. Bonaventure University/Seneca Battalion Army ROTC Hall of Fame

- 1. Name of Person Nominated for Hall of Fame:
- 2. Nominee's Year of Graduation (or years of affiliation with SBU)
- 3. Nominee is an SBU/Seneca Battalion (check each that applies):

 OAlumnus/ae
 OROTC Cadre/Staff
 OAffiliated with/supporter of ROTC

 OVeteran Graduate of St Bonaventure University
 OOther

- 4. Nominee's Highest Rank Attained / Branch(es):
- 5. Brief Summary of Nominee's Military and/or Civilian Career(s): (Preferably attached to this form as a résumé or military biography)
- 6. Reason(s) why the Hall of Fame Committee should elect the nominee to the St. Bonaventure University Army ROTC Hall of Fame: (You may attach a separate sheet to this form.)
- 7. Address of Nominee (if available)
- 8. Telephone Number of Nominee: Is Nominee Living?

INFORMATION ABOUT PERSON SUBMITTING NOMINATION (REQUIRED):

Your Name:	Your SBU/Seneca Battalion Class Year:			
Your address	City	State	ZIP	Phone
Your E-Mail Address:				

PAGE 2 of 2